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Jan Anderson
1207 Palm Boulevard

Isle of Palms, SC  29451
Tel. (843) 252-3907

jan.anderson@iop.net
Term Expires 1/2026

Phillip Pounds
Mayor

1207 Palm Boulevard
Isle of Palms, SC  29451

Tel. (843) 252-5359
ppounds@iop.net

Term Expires 12/2025

John Bogosian
1207 Palm Boulevard

Isle of Palms, SC  29451
Tel. (843) 304-0093
jbogosian@iop.net

Term Expires 1/2026

Katie Miars
1207 Palm Boulevard

Isle of Palms, SC  29451
Tel. (843) 304-4103

kmiars@iop.net
Term Expires 1/2026

Jimmy Ward
1207 Palm Boulevard

Isle of Palms, SC  29451
Tel. (843) 304-4683

jward@iop.net
Term Expires 1/2024

Kevin Popson
1207 Palm Boulevard

Isle of Palms, SC  29451
Tel. (843) 514-7878
kpopson@iop.net

Term Expires 1/2024

CITY OF ISLE OF PALMS

Blair Hahn
1207 Palm Boulevard

Isle of Palms, SC  29451
Tel. (843) 997-1869

bhahn@iop.net
Term Expires 1/2026

Rusty Streetman
Mayor Pro Tem

1207 Palm Boulevard
Isle of Palms, SC  29451

Tel. (843) 543-0975 
rstreetman@iop.net
Term Expires 1/2024
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CITY OF ISLE OF PALMS

ADMINISTRATOR
Desiree Fragoso

Tel. (843) 886-6428
dfragoso@iop.net

CLERK TO COUNCIL
Nicole DeNeane

Tel. (843) 886-6428
nicoled@iop.net

DEPUTY CITY ADMINISTRATOR
Douglas Kerr

Tel. (843) 886-6428
dkerra@iop.net

ADDRESS OF CITY HALL
1207 Palm Boulevard

PO Box 508
Isle of Palms, SC  29451

Tel. (843) 886-6428

HOURS OF OPERATION
8:00 am - 5:00 pm Monday - Friday

FORM OF GOVERNMENT: Council

LENGTH OF TERMS: 4 Years

TYPE OF ELECTION: Non-Partisan at Large

NEXT ELECTION DATE: November 2023

2020 POPULATION: 4,347

WEBSITE ADDRESS: www.iop.net

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING DATE, TIME, PLACE
4th Tuesday of each month, 6:00 pm, City Hall*

*Currently live-streamed on Zoom




